

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17576 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13159 of 2025**

=====

VIPULBHAI ANANDLAL SHAH**Versus****COLLECTOR, VADODARA & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR PRATHAM P JOSHI(12796) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR. PARTH.A.PATEL(14030) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 07/04/2026****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Asim Pandya, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Pratham P. Joshi, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Jayneel Parikh, learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent – State authorities at length.

Put up for dictation of order / judgment, on 15.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)